Week 16 Update: November 22 - November 26

Dear Wynn Families,

Please see what is happening this week below:

  • Just a reminder, students will not have school on Wednesday thru Friday, November 24th - 26th due to the Thanksgiving Holiday.  The office will be closed; however, if you need assistance on Wednesday, please email the principal at newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

  • Students will be taking the MAP assessments beginning November 30th.  Please ensure your students are not absent on testing days, get plenty of sleep, eat a healthy breakfast, and remind them to try their very best on the tests.  You may reach out to your student’s teacher for further information.

  • During the holiday season, we would like for families to share their traditions, so we can help students celebrate the diversity we have on our campus.  Please use the link below to complete this form.

  • If your student is not feeling well or has any symptoms of COVID-19 listed below, has been exposed to someone with COVID-19, or tested positive with COVID-19 (provide a copy of test results to the health office), they must stay home from school. Notify the School Nurse if any of these occur: cough, chills, sore throat, muscle pain, fever 100° or higher, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, new loss of taste or smell, congestion, fatigue, headache, runny nose, nausea/vomiting, or diarrhea.

Thank you!  If you have any questions or concerns, please call the school at (702) 799-8160 or email the principal at newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

----------------------------------------------

Estimadas Familias de Wynn,

Vea lo que está sucediendo esta semana a continuación:

  • Solo un recordatorio, los estudiantes no tendrán clases de Miércoles a Viernes, del 24 al 26 de Noviembre debido a las vacaciones de Acción de Gracias. La oficina estará cerrada; sin embargo, si necesita ayuda el miércoles, envíe un correo electrónico al director a newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

  • Los estudiantes tomarán las evaluaciones MAP a partir del 30 de Noviembre. Por favor asegúrese de que sus estudiantes no estén ausentes los días de exámenes, duerman lo suficiente, tomen un desayuno saludable y recuérdeles que deben esforzarse al máximo en los exámenes. Puede comunicarse con el maestro de su estudiante para obtener más información.

  • Durante la temporada navideña, nos gustaría que las familias compartieran sus tradiciones, para que podamos ayudar a los estudiantes a celebrar la diversidad que tenemos en nuestro campus. Utilice el enlace a continuación para completar este formulario.

  • Si su estudiante no se siente bien o tiene alguno de los síntomas de COVID-19 que se enumeran a continuación, ha estado expuesto a alguien con COVID-19 o dio positivo con COVID-19 (proporcione una copia de los resultados de la prueba a la oficina de salud), debe quédese en casa y no vaya a la escuela. Notifique a la enfermera de la escuela si ocurre cualquiera de los siguientes: tos, escalofríos, dolor de garganta, dolor muscular, fiebre de 100 ° o más, falta de aire o dificultad para respirar, nueva pérdida del gusto o del olfato, congestión, fatiga, dolor de cabeza, secreción nasal, náuseas / Vómitos o diarrea.

¡Gracias!  Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud, llame a la escuela al (702) 799-8160 o envíe un correo electrónico a la directora  newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

Published Print